

Torrance County Resolution # 2005-40

A Resolution Supporting District Attorney Clint Welborn's Truancy Prevention Initiative.

WHEREAS, juvenile crime is linked to truancy and,

WHEREAS, Torrance County CYFD, Juvenile Probation and Parole, City Councils and county school boards have joined with District Attorney Clint Welborn to reduce truancy and;

WHEREAS, District Attorney Welborn has written the attached document outlining cause, effect and solutions.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Torrance County Board of Commissioners applauds this initiative. and;

Further, we extend our gratitude for recognizing that prevention is an important factor in curbing crime.

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 14th day of September, 2005.

Torrance County Commission

Jim Frost, District 1

Paul M. (Tito) Chavez, District 2

LeRoy M. Candelaria, District 3

ATTEST:

County Clerk

SEAL SEAL